## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10346/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in WPC No. 6610/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67177/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Notice be made returnable for final disposal last week of August, the 2019 on nonmiscellaneous day.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Ad interim relief granted by the High Court to continue till the next date of hearing.

**Parties** to exchange pleadings the in meantime.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER** 

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**