ITEM NO.17+41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11534/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in WPC No. 7087/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GENERAL MOTORS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74628/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac$

WITH

SLP (C) No.11648/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP (C) No.11478/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76465/2019-IMPLEADMENT)

SLP (C) No.11761/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76118/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No.11700/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75931/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.11635/2019 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R)

Date: 08-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR

Ms. Sreemoyee Deb, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Amarnath, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anubhuti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.

Ms. Nimita Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.

Ms. Nimita Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.

Ms. Ashwati Balraj, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Bhattachartya, Adv.

Ms. Aishwrya Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Rajshree Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for impleadment is/are

allowed. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special leave Petition (C) No.10346 of 2019 and other connected matters, if any.

Ad interim relief granted by the High Court to continue till the next date of hearing.

exchange pleadings **Parties** to in the meantime.

make it clear that grant of interim relief shall the not come in way of the petitioner(s) to pursue other appropriate remedies as may be permissible in law.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**