

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4876/2021

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER]

(IA No. 67177/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4881/2021 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 91319/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 75931/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 76728/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4886/2021 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4877/2021 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 84225/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 4878/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 74628/2019, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 76757/2019 & FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL, DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 119064/2019)

C.A. No. 4882/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 76118/2019 & FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 83992/2019)

C.A. No. 4880/2021 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 83993/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 4879/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 85928/2019)

C.A. No. 4883/2021 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4884/2021 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4885/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89900/2019 & FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 90178/2019)

C.A. No. 4887-4898/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132788/2020, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132789/2020 & FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 132790/2020)

Date : 18-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Chandrasekhar Bharati Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehta, AOR
Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Edupuganti, Adv.

Mr. Raj Sekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Smarika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Arora, Adv.
Mr. Saifur Rahman Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Anik Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Nilambara, Adv.
Mr. Agrim Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Anand S. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sreemoyee Deb, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Hemangini Dadwal, Adv.

For M/s.Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhijnan Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Anand, Adv.

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Chandrasekhar Bharati Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Nair, Adv.
Ms. Hemangini Dadwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ojasvi Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Anand S. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sreemoyee Deb, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Neel Mason, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. K K Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M. Vishal Sundaramughan, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Piyusgh Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the joint request made by the learned counsels for the parties, list after four weeks.

2. The parties may submit their Convenience Compilations and respective brief notes of submissions containing not more than five pages.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)